
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2128
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2000
WAGE REVISION OF EMPLOYEES OF REGIONAL RURAL BANKS
BASUDEB ACHARIA

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether wage revision in respect of the employees of Regional Rural Banks has not yet been finalized;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whetherthe Kelkar Committee has recommended extension of Sixth Bipartite Agreement in respect of Regional Rural Bank employees; and

(d) if so, the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATH) :

(a) and (b) No, Sir. The matter is sub-judice.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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